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PUBLIC IDD SPENDING BY REVENUE SOURCE: FY 2015

Total: $988.0 Million

HCBS Waiver

Waiver SSI/ADC

 STATE
 $278.8 Million

FEDERAL
$709.2 Million

Related Medicaid

Source:  Braddock et al., Coleman Institute and Department of Psychiatry, University of Colorado, 2017.
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FISCAL EFFORT FOR IDD SERVICES: FY 1977-2015
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TOTAL PUBLIC IDD SPENDING FOR SERVICES: FY 1977-2015
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Source:  Braddock et al., Coleman Institute and Department of Psychiatry, University of Colorado, 2017.
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FEDERAL-STATE MEDICAID AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
TOTAL IDD SPENDING IN FY 2015

Total IDD Spending: $988.0 Million
Total Federal-State Medicaid: $813.6 Million (82%)

http://stateofthestates.org
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FEDERAL IDD MEDICAID SPENDING BY REVENUE SOURCE
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Source:  Braddock et al., Coleman Institute and Department of Psychiatry, University of Colorado, 2017.
3

http://stateofthestates.org

98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

A
ve

ra
g

e 
D

ai
ly

 R
es

id
en

ts

3,193

4,546 4,611 4,705
4,914

2,870

4,255

4,349 4,495
4,715

283 250 224 179 167
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Total persons
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PERSONS WITH IDD BY SIZE OF SETTING: FY 1998-2015

PERSONS SERVED BY SETTING: FY 1998-2015
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Nursing Facilities
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PERSONS IN PUBLIC AND PRIVATE 16+ INSTITUTIONS: FY 1998-2015

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 

TOTAL 3,193 3,533 3,802 3,771 4,036 4,309 4,546 4,039 4,247 4,404 4,568 4,611 4,581 4,551 4,608 4,705 4,830 4,914

16+ PERSONS 283 276 258 260 261 242 250 235 227 218 229 224 204 202 187 179 173 167

       Nursing Facilities 57 62 57 62 66 50 59 53 43 43 64 56 51 52 44 38 39 42

       State Institutions 179 174 166 159 154 145 141 136 134 134 126 126 115 111 108 106 97 93

       Private ICF/ID 47 40 35 39 41 47 50 46 50 41 39 42 38 39 35 35 37 32

       Other Residential 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 7-15 PERSONS 40 42 42 41 40 41 41 41 42 40 40 38 35 34 31 31 31 32

       Public ICF/ID 40 42 42 41 40 41 41 41 42 40 40 38 35 34 31 31 31 32

       Private ICF/ID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

       Other Residential 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

<6 PERSONS 2,870 3,215 3,502 3,470 3,735 4,026 4,255 3,763 3,978 4,146 4,299 4,349 4,342 4,315 4,390 4,495 4,626 4,715

       Public ICF/ID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

       Private ICF/ID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

       Supported Living 350 536 755 449 585 693 729 447 491 484 492 496 510 497 493 513 526 522

       Other Residential 2,520 2,679 2,747 3,021 3,150 3,333 3,526 3,316 3,487 3,662 3,807 3,853 3,832 3,818 3,897 3,982 4,100 4,193
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Source:  Braddock et al., Coleman Institute and Department of Psychiatry, University of Colorado, 2017.

SUPPORTED LIVING, FAMILY SUPPORT AND 
SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT SPENDING: FY 1996-2015
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TOTAL SPENDING
$988.0 Million

Public institutions (16+)(1.5%) 6 person or fewer HCBS 
Waiver or state funded 
group, foster or host 
homes, & related 
community services

Family support 

SUPPORTED LIVING, FAMILY SUPPORT, AND SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT 
AS A PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL SPENDING: FY 2015

7-15 Person settings (<1%)

Supported living/
Personal assistance 

Supported employment

Source:  Braddock et al., Coleman Institute and Department of Psychiatry, University of Colorado, 2017.

TOTAL DAY/WORK AND SUPPORTED 
EMPLOYMENT PARTICIPANTS : FY 1988-2015
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Source:  Braddock et al., Coleman Institute and Department of Psychiatry, University of Colorado, 2017.6
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ESTIMATED NUMBER OF IDD CAREGIVING FAMILIES AND 
FAMILIES SUPPORTED BY IDD AGENCIES: FY 1988-2015

TOTAL: 107,491 PERSONS

Supervised Residential Setting

21,865
(26%)

29,471
(35%)

32,675
(39%)

TOTAL: 84,011 PERSONS

ESTIMATED NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS WITH IDD BY
AGE GROUP LIVING WITH FAMILY CAREGIVERS: FY 2015

Braddock et al. 2014, based on Fujiura 2008, 2012

Alone or with Roommate
With Family Caregiver

Caregiver Age <41

Caregiver Age 60+

Caregiver Age 41-59

Braddock et al. 2014, based on Fujiura 2008, 2012
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Total IDD Caregiving Families
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ESTIMATED NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS WITH IDD 
BY LIVING ARRANGEMENT: FY 2015

4,914
(5%)

18,566
(17%)

84,011
(78%)


